

## Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

## Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

September 24, 2024

Honorable Kathleen Peters, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

## RE: FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND - FY24 - OLD YEAR

Dear Commissioner Peters:

The following is a request for funding from the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		Oper	Operating Expenses	
1)	Spectrum Reach PSA – 2291101	\$	44,864.67	
2)	Law Enforcement Raingear – 2291101		2,315.00	
	TOTAL	\$	47,179.67	

- 1) This request was used to purchase airtime for a public safety announcement (PSA).
- 2) Law Enforcement raingear was purchased to be issued to all Law Enforcement positions.

I certify this request is consistent with the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund Agreement. Please forward \$47,179.67 from account 2291101 from the appropriated Federal Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator
Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Chris Rose, Director, Office of Management and Budget
John Ondrovic, Analyst, Office of Management and Budget